*New Items Rev. 07/06/2023

ROCHESTER CITY COUNCIL

COMMITTEES AGENDA

DAY 2: RHS/PS/FIN

Introductories filed through July 6, 2023 for the July 18, 2023 Regular Council Meeting

RECREATION & HUMAN SERVICES COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JULY 6, 2023 AT 3:30 P.M.

Int. No. 297	Authorizing agreements for Youth Employment Services
Int. No. 298	Authorizing agreements and appropriations and amending the 2023-24 Budget for the Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention Grant program
Int. No. 299	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget relating to Petco Love Animal Sheltering & Adoption grants
Int. No. 300	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget relating to the employment of a Foster Care and Transfer Coordinator and two Community Outreach Specialists for Rochester Animal Services

PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JULY 6, 2023 AT 4:00 P.M.

Int. No. 301	Resolution appointing a member of the Police Accountability Board
Int. No. 302	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget for a 2023 Ignition Interlock Device Non-Installer Enforcement Program grant
*Int. No. 307	Authorizing an agreement with the Dormitory Authority of the State of New York to fund a Mobile Gaming Unit
*Int. No. 308	Authorizing an agreement for a 2022-23 Body Worn Camera Program Grant
*Int. No. 309	Authorizing agreements related to the 2023-24 Gun Involved Violence Elimination (GIVE) grant
*Int. No. 310	Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget for Pathways to Peace School Based Programming

*Int. No. 312 Authorizing an intermunicipal agreement with the Rochester City School District and amending the 2023-24 Budget with regard to overtime police services during summer school

FINANCE COMMITTEE

THURSDAY, JULY 6, 2023 AT 4:30 P.M.

Int. No. 303	Appropriating American Rescue Plan Act funds and authorizing an amendatory agreement related to Public Sector Asset Management and Permitting Enterprise solutions
Int. No. 304	Amending the 2023-24 Budget and authorizing an agreement for a Community Food System Plan
Int. No. 305	Authorizing an agreement and amending the 2023-24 Budget for a Child Savings Account program
Int. No. 306	Appropriation from the Insurance Reserve Fund
*Int. No. 313	Approving the contracting of a Program Manager for Phase III of the Rochester Joint Schools Construction Board's Facilities Modernization Program

*Int. No. 314 Resolution endorsing an application for a State historic preservation grant for the Restoring the Rock Garden's Grape Arbor project on the grounds of the George Eastman Museum

ITEMS HELD IN COMMITTEE

Int. No. 235	Authorizing the sale of real estate	NBD (7/19/22)	
Int. No. 461	Local Law amending the City Charter with respect to establishing the Police Accountability Board (12/20/22)		
Int. No. 67	Authorizing intermunicipal agreement with Monroe County and amending the 2022-23 Budget in relation to traffic and crowd control services PS (02/21/2023)		